Northfield Township Resolution #12-_____ Township of Northfield

RESOLUTION TO WITHDRAW FROM THE NORTHEAST COMMUNITIES COUNTYWIDE TRANSIT AUTHORITY SELECTION ACT 7 INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

•
WHEREAS, the Northfield Township Board of Trustees agreed on July 12, 2012 to participate in the Northeast Communities Act 7 Interlocal Agreement concerning a possible county wide transit authority, and
WHEREAS, the ensuing months since entering into that agreement it is becoming apparent that the new county wich transit authority is going to be funded by additional taxes imposed only on those participating communities, and
WHEREAS, this Board has the ultimate deciding power as to whether to participate for the residents of Northfield Township, and
WHEREAS, any millage vote by Northfield Township voters will easily be negated by the populations of Ann Arbor and Ypsilanti, and
WHEREAS, it is becoming apparent that Northfield Township residents would ultimately be paying for services most rendered to residents of other communities,
BE IT RESOLVED, that Northfield Township withdraws from the Northeast Communities Countywide Transit Authorit Selection Act 7 Interlocal Agreement, and
FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED, that Northfield Township withdraws support for the proposed U196 Countywide Transit Authority.
This resolution offered by board member
Supported by board member
Upon a roll call vote, the following voted:AyeNo.

The supervisor declared the resolution adopted.